Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP)

Maywood Chemical Company Superfund Site

ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD

Document Number

MISS- 032.



Bechtel

Oak Ridge Corporate Center 151 Lafayette Drive P.O. Box 350 Oak Ridge, Tennessee 37831-0350

Facsimile: (615) 220-2100

Job No. 14501, FUSRAP Project DOE Contract No. DE-AC05-910R21949 Code: 2520/WBS: 138

APR 0 8 1992

The Bergen Record Advertising Department 150 River Street Hackensack, NJ 07602

Attention: Mr. Sal Dandrea

Subject: Display Advertisement

Dear Mr. Dandrea:

I am enclosing a camera-ready, display advertisement announcing the opening of the Department of Energy Public Information Center in Maywood. As discussed, I would like the advertisement to appear in the Monday, April 13, 1992 issue of your newspaper. I am also inclosing a check for \$797.40 for the 2 column 9 inch advertisement.

If you have any questions, please call me at (615) 576-3196. Thank you for your assistance

Sincerely,

Karen K. Doggette Community Relations

Haren K. Dossette

KKD:slj:2

Enclosure: Display Advertisement

Check for advertisement



THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY ANNOUNCES THE OPENING OF A PUBLIC INFORMATION CENTER IN MAYWOOD

The U.S. Department of Energy (DOE), Oak Ridge Field Office, is pleased to announce the opening of a public information center at 43 West Pleasant Avenue in Maywood. The information center, scheduled to open April 13, 1992, has been established to provide locally available information about the thorium cleanup project at the Maywood Site.

The Maywood Site is made up of various residential, commercial, state, municipal, and federal properties in Maywood, Rochelle Park, and Lodi that are contaminated with low levels of radioactive thorium. Congress authorized cleanup of the Maywood Site under the DOE Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP). Susan Cange is the DOE Site Manager responsible for implementing activities at the Maywood Site.

The DOE Public Information Center will enable callers and visitors to ask questions and make comments concerning the Maywood Site, which will help DOE in understanding the issues and concerns of the local communities. The public will be given opportunities to review and comment on proposed cleanup alternatives prior to final selection.

Background information on the Maywood Site is available in the information repository and administrative record file located at both the Maywood Public Library and the DOE Public Information Center.

Maywood Public Library 459 Maywood Avenue Maywood, New Jersey 07607 (201) 845-2915

DOE Public Information Center 43 West Pleasant Avenue Maywood, New Jersey 07607 (201) 843-7466

> Hours: Monday-Friday 12:30 p.m. to 4:30 p.m. Second and fourth Tuesdays of each month 4:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.

Directions to the information center and information about the site can be obtained by calling the center during office hours. Visitors are always welcome. If you prefer, you may call a toll-free, public access number for information about the Maywood Site and/or other New Jersey FUSRAP sites. Calls to the public access number are recorded on an answering machine, which is checked frequently. You may leave a message on the answering machine by calling 1-800-253-9759. DOE will respond to all messages in a timely manner.